FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

PRESS RELEASE

UINTAH BASIN HEALTHCARE ANNOUNCES NEW CEO/PRESIDENT

Extending a Warm Welcome to Jim Marshall

June 11, 2014: Uintah Basin Healthcare announced June 11, 2014 that a new Chief Executive Officer / President has been hired to replace former CEO / President Brad LeBaron. After 20+ years of service, Brad gave notice March 27, 2014 that he planned to resign his position and had accepted the position of Administrator of the BYU Student Health Center in Provo, Utah. Brad's last day was May 30, 2014.

Uintah Basin Healthcare is proud to announce that James Marshall has been offered and has accepted the position of CEO/President. James (Jim) earned his Bachelor of Business Management from Brigham Young University – Idaho, and his Master of Business Administration from Centenary College of Louisiana.

Most recently, Jim has served as President of Mercy Hospital in Devils Lake, North Dakota since 2009. He has directed daily operations of this 25 bed critical access hospital, and has facilitated medical staff relationships effectively. During his tenure at Mercy Hospital, Jim was able to improve the quality of patient care and the organizations' financial position, recruit and retain providers, expand services, and establish new standards of excellence.

Prior to working for Mercy Hospital, Jim served as CEO of Sakakawea Medical Center in Hazen, North Dakota from 2007-2009, and as Director of Occupational Medicine and First Care Clinics for the CHRISTUS Schumpert Health System in Shreveport, Louisiana from 2005-2007.

Jim and his wife, Jessica, have been married for almost 11 years and have three sons, Preston (7), Nathan (5) and Owen (3). Jim was raised in Blackfoot, Idaho and Jessica in Shreveport, Louisiana. Both

Jim and Jessica's families are settled in Utah and Southeastern Idaho, so they are excited to be closer to family. They enjoy rural America and the lifestyle it offers.

Jim enjoys spending time with family and friends, woodworking, hunting, fly fishing, backpacking, snowboarding and snowmobiling. Being such an avid outdoorsman, Jim is excited to live in Utah to have a chance to participate in these activities more often. Jessica enjoys spending time with family and friends, photography, reading, stained glass and knitting. Their three boys are very active and enjoy playing with friends, sports, fishing, building forts and igloos, catching snakes, and frequent visits to the ER.

When asked why Jim and his family chose to make the move to Roosevelt, Jim replied "I really enjoy rural healthcare where patients are our friends and family. Also, being in Roosevelt reminded me of where I was raised. We both felt we could see ourselves becoming part of the community and raising our boys here."

When asked what enticed Jim to take this position at Uintah Basin Healthcare, Jim stated "Uintah Basin Healthcare is a very forward thinking organization. I was impressed with the focus on quality, the dedication of the medical staff and employees, the vision of the Board of Trustees and executive team, and the growth that is occurring within the organization. I am excited to be able to be a part of what has been built."

Tyler Rasmussen, Chairman of the Board, stated, "The Board of Trustees is pleased and confident in the selection of our new CEO, Jim Marshall. After a rigorous and extensive application and interview process, which involved many applicants from all across the country, we are very comfortable with the experience, energy, and expertise that Jim will bring to Uintah Basin Healthcare. We anticipate continued organizational success and growth with Jim's leadership and vision. We invite the community to get to know Jim and his family and welcome them into our community." Jim will join Uintah Basin Healthcare on September 1, 2014.